

26th February 2024

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: 512599

Scrip Code: ADANIENT

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith intimation regarding issue of duplicate share certificate received from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Adani Enterprises Limited**

Jatin Jalundhwala Company Secretary & Joint President (Legal)

Encl.: as above

Adani Enterprises Limited Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421 Gujarat, India CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067 Tel + 91 79 2656 5555 Fax + 91 79 2555 5500 Investor.ael@adani.com www.adanienterprises.com

Registered Office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421

AEL/INTIMATION/2024

DT: 26.02.2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Floor 1, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

SUB: Intimation for issue of duplicate share certificates

Unit: Adani Enterprises Ltd.

This has reference to the captioned subject.

Notice is hereby given that the Company pursuant to the request from the following shareholders has issued duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates of Rs.1/- each, which have been reported to be lost / misplaced as per the details given hereunder :

Folio	Name of the	Certificate	New Cert.	Distinctive No(s).	Distinctive No(s).	Shares
No(s)	Shareholders(s)	No(s)	No(s).	From	То	
010101	SHARDABEN N JOSHI JOGESH N JOSHI	50101	51012	13291001	13295000	4000

You are therefore requested to keep your members informed.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Link Incime India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

AEL/INTIMATION/2024

DT: 26.02.2024

The National Stock Exchange Ltd. Exchange Plaza,Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,Mumbai- 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam(s),

SUB: Intimation for issue of duplicate share certificates

Unit: Adani Enterprises Ltd.

This has reference to the captioned subject.

Notice is hereby given that the Company pursuant to the request from the following shareholders has issued duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates of Rs.1/- each, which have been reported to be lost / misplaced as per the details given hereunder :

Folio	Name of the						
No(s)		Certificate	New Cert.	Distinctive No(s).	Distinctive	Shares	
	Shareholders(s)	No(s)	No(a)		No(s).		
010101	SHARDABEN N JOSHI	110(3)	No(s).	From	То		
	JOGESH N JOSHI	50101	51012	13291001	13295000	4000	

You are therefore requested to keep your members informed.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory